Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Lease Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.						API Number: 15 - 135-23933 -00 -0		
Address: P. O. Box 783188						Lease Name: Gneich P		
Phone: (316) 691 -9500 Operator License #: 4767						Well Number: 1 Twin		
Type of Well: Oil Docket #:					Spot Location (QQQQ): NE - SW - SE 425 Feet from North / South Section Line & CC			
The plugging proposal was approved on: 10/16/2008 (Date)					2215 Foot from Fact / Section Line 190			
_{by:} Mike Maier		(KCC District Agent's Name)			Sec. 19 Twp. 19 S. R. 21 East West			
Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes	No If not, is	s well log attached? Yes No			County: Ness			
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)					Date Well Completed: 05/11/1996			
Mississippian Osage & C	Depth to Top: 4:	4381' Bottom: 4405' T.D. 4405'			Plugging Commenced: 10/16/2008			
	Depth to Top:	Bottom: T.D			Plugging Completed: 10/16/2008			
	Depth to Top:	Botton	n: T.	D	Plugging Completed: 10/10/2000			
Show depth and thickness of	f all water, oil and ja	s formations.						
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Re				asing Record (S	(Surface Conductor & Production)			
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	F	Put In	Pulled Out	
Mississippian Osage & OH	Oil & Water	4381'	4405'	8.625"	3	316'	-0-	
				5.50"	4	1383'	-0-	
Ran open-ended 2 3/8	gs were used, state the state the state the state the state the state that is the state that the	e character of Pumped 50	same depth pla	ozmix w/ 4%	om), to (1 % gel +	top) for each plug 100 hulls. Pul	nethods used in introducing it into the set. led tubing up to 1495', ulus. Pulled tubing out of hole.	
Pumped 20 sx 60/40 P	Pozmix w/ 4% gel	down casing	g. Plugging	complete or	10/16	/2008 at 7:00 p	o.m., witnessed and	
approved by Mike Maie	er with the KCC.					•		
Name of Plugging Contractor		9			L	icense #: 90	1996 PETEC	
Address: P. O. Box 31	Russell, KS	67665	· - · · · · · · · ·				RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO	
Name of Party Responsible t	for Plugging Fees:.R	itchie Exp	loration, In	ıc.			NOV 0 5 2008	
State of Kansas	Count[/, _	Trego		_ , SS.				
Peter J. Fiorini - emplo	,		nc.	(Employee of	- Operato	r) or (Operator) on	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS above-described well, being first duly	
sworn on oath, says: That I i	have knowledge of the	facts stateme	nts and matters			•	ove-described well is as filed, and the	
same are true and correct, so	o help me God.	(Signature)	(, /@					
RONDA MES	SER		O. Box 783	188 \ <u>\</u>	Vichita	KS 67278-31	88	
A HOTAR KAURAS								
My Appl. Exp.	/ /	_	efore me this		OCIODE		, 20 08	
111,74	Yes	Notary Pul		<u>?</u> му	Commis	ssion Expires:	5/7/12-	
		i total y i ui					,	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33577

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	,	
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	Ness city	
Internal Payor	ON THE OWN TO THE TOP OF THE TOP FINANCE	
	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH	
KEASE CONCICH WELL # 1 WIN LOCATION & BAS	COUNTY STATE	/
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	ing US, ILE, MILO NESS PS	
OLDOR NEW (Circle one)		
CONTRACTOR /-/-D	OWNER Ritchie	
TYPE OF JOB Plug	•	
HOLE SIZE T.D. 4300'	CEMENT OF COLUMN (19/1 LIO)	
CASING SIZE 52 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 250sx 940 4% gel	
TUBING SIZE 2 DEPTH 4/300 DEPTH DEPTH	USED ZYSAY	
TOOL DEPTH	<u> </u>	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 14746 13.65 ZOOLS	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	•
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL 940 2040 183,60	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE@	
DISPLACEMENT Freshwater,	ASC	
EQUIPMENT	HULLS 100 @ 3430 31.30	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 7/16C # 422 HELPER Alan		
# Yold HELPER ALAN BULK TRUCK		
# 363 DRIVER Jack	<u> </u>	·
BULK TRUCK		•
# DRIVER	HANDLING 25924@ 2.25 582.75	
	MILEAGE 259241016 414.40	
REMARKS:	TOTAL 396340	
Tubing 6 4300, Mix 50sx 140, 410gelillo	hells	
Right Jed up to 1475, mix 1.75 (1940)	SERVICE	
4 byel, displiced 106ths, pulled all	1/20-1	
Dischool Consent align direction	SUPPTH OF JOB 4300'	
RIGHT ON CHICAGO	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE //70.00 EXTRA FOOTAGE @	
	MILEAGE 16 @ 7.00 112.00	
	MANIFOLD@	
	@	
D	@	
CHARGE TO: Ritchie	1200	
STREET	TOTAL 1282.00	
CITYSTATEZIP		
	PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	:
Than You		
100		
	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.		
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	@	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or		RECEIVED KANSAS CORROBATION DOWN
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	TOTAL	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL	101110	NOV 0 5 2008
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side	SALES TAX (If Any)	40 A 0 2 500Q

TOTAL CHARGES _____

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME X

DISCOUNT ______ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS